

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH**

CWP No.6611 of 2019
Date of decision : 12.03.2019

Mamta

...Petitioner

Vs.

Haryana Staff Selection Commission

...Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RITU BAHRI

Present: Mr. Devender Arya, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Ritu Bahri, J. (oral)

Petitioner has participated in the selection process for the post of Female Constable (General Duty) pursuant to advertisement dated 16.04.2018 (Annexure P-1). As per petitioner, she has wrongly been declared ineligible for the said post.

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, present petition is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to go through the individual result/marks on the website of respondent-Commission, within a period of four weeks and then take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

12.03.2019
ajp

(RITU BAHRI)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No
Whether reportable : Yes/No